BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 23I-0047R

IN THE MATTER OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT'S CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN REGARDING THE 19TH STREET AND STOUT STREET CONDEMNED RAIL, RULE 4 CCR 723-7-7347.

ERRATA NOTICE FOR

COMMISSION DECISION OPENING INVESTIGATION AND REQUIRING FILING OF CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN

Errata mailed: January 30, 2023 Original Decision No. C23-0061 mailed: January 27, 2023

1. The Caption for the original decision includes incorrect intersections, as follows:

IN THE MATTER OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT'S CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN REGARDING THE SABLE BOULEVARD AND EXPOSITION AVENUE DERAILMENT, RULE 4 CCR 723-7-7347.

The correct caption is amended to read as showing on this errata and as follows:

IN THE MATTER OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT'S CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN REGARDING THE 19TH STREET AND STOUT STREET CONDEMNED RAIL, RULE 4 CCR 723-7-7347.

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

G. HARRIS ADAMS

Interim Director



ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

G. Harris Adams, Interim Director